28	··· •·
FORM PTO-1595 MIC RE(07-09-1	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall 1 \cdot 2 \cdot 1 \cdot 4$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 1010854	44 active attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Herbert Kramer	Name: Georg Fischer Rohrverbindungstechnik GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes Q No	Internal Address: Freibuhlstrasse 18-19 D-78224 Singen, Germany
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Of Assignment	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
C Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: April 14, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🖄 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
2.4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/290,425, FILED April 13, 1999	B. Patent No.(6)
09/290,425, FILED April 13, 1999	B. Patent No.(s) tached? I Yes 🙊 No
09/290,425, FILED April 13, 1999	
09/290,425, FILED April 13, 1999 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? I Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
09/290,425, FILED April 13, 1999 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? ☐ Yes ♀ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
09/290,425, FILED April 13, 1999 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Gregory P. LaPointe</u> Internal Address: <u>BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C.</u>	tached? I Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
09/290,425, FILED April 13, 1999 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Gregory P. LaPointe</u>	tached? ☐ Yes ♀ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
09/290,425, FILED April 13, 1999 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Gregory P. LaPointe</u> Internal Address: <u>BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C.</u> <u>900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201</u>	 tached? I Yes Q No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
09/290,425, FILED April 13, 1999 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory P. LaPointe Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C. 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 New Haven, CT 06510-2802	 tached? I Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
09/290,425, FILED April 13, 1999 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory P. LaPointe Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C. 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 New Haven, CT 06510-2802 Street Address: City:State:ZIP:	 tached? I Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
09/290,425, FILED April 13, 1999 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory P. LaPointe Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C. 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 New Haven, CT 06510-2802 Street Address: City: State: ZIP: DOMONTER	tached? I Yes I No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
09/290,425, FILED April 13, 1999 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory P. LaPointe Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C. 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 New Haven, CT 06510-2802 Street Address: City: State: ZIP:	 tached? I Yes R No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
09/290,425, FILED April 13, 1999 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory P. LaPointe Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C. 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 New Haven, CT 06510-2802 Street Address:	tached? I Yes I No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
09/290,425, FILED April 13, 1999 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory P. LaPointe Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C. 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 New Haven, CT 06510-2802 Street Address: City:	tached? I Yes 9 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
09/290,425, FILED April 13, 1999 Additional numbers at S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory P. LaPointe Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C. 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 New Haven, CT 06510-2802 Street Address: City:State:ZIP: City:State:ZIP: T/00/1999 MIGUYEN 00000452 09990425 1 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. Gregory P. LaPointe Name of Person Signing	tached? I Yes Q No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

REEL: 010071 FRAME: 0239

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned. Herbert Kramer, a citizen and resident of Germany.

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Georg Fischer Rohrverbindungstechnik GmbH

a corporation of Germany

a consortation of business at Freibuhlstrasse 18-19, D-78224 Singen, Germany having a place of business at Freibuhlstrasse 18-19, D-78224 Singen, Germany its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled TOOL FOR PREPARING ENDS OF TUBES (Attorney's Docket No. 99-244)

, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Fatent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in sacuring and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, and real representatives that no suignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to other by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

April 14, 1999 Date	Herbert Kramer (L.S.)
Date	(L-S-)
Date	(L.S.)
	(L.5.)

PATENT REEL: 010071 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 07/06/1999